

Jr. Iditarod Sled Dog Race

2100 S Knik Goose Bay Rd, Dept J Wasilla, Alaska 99687-0800 Phone (907) 376-5155 X103

Atten: Jr. Iditarod mushers & parents:

The Iditarod Trail Committee will provide a round trip ticket from Anchorage to Nome and return for the musher who wins the Jr. Iditarod and one parent or legal guardian

It is the responsibility of the parent or guardian of the race winner to contact Joanne Potts as soon as possible to arrange for getting the Jr. musher and **guardian** from Anchorage to Nome and back. Actually I don't have to make the reservations, **but I do have to approve the tickets for payment**. So if I am contacted immediately upon your making reservations with the record locator numbers of the two tickets, I can approve them and they will be available to you at time of travel as electronic tickets. You will need the record locator numbers and a picture ID to retrieve the tickets. (You will only retrieve one way at a time, so you'll have to use the same record locator in Nome to get your return ticket.)

These tickets will only be used to fly the winning musher and **guardian** from Anchorage to Nome and back to Anchorage. If the winning musher does not go to Nome for some reason, the tickets will not be available. If the winning musher does not fly commercially to Nome, again the tickets will not be available. And finally, **the winning musher can not fly to Nome alone unless he or she has turned 18 by that time.**

Any questions, feel free to contact me.

Joanne Potts Secretary, Jr. Iditarod Board of Directors